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THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect List of Eligible Stocks for Southbound Trading (for reference only)

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (SEHK), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited,
is issuing this news release in response to market enquiries regarding the shares that would be eligible for trading under the
Southbound Trading Link as referred to in the joint announcement (the Joint Announcement) issued by the China Securities
Regulatory Commission and the SFC on 10 April 2014 in relation to the development of a pilot programme (Shanghai-Hong Kong
Stock Connect) for establishing mutual stock market access between Mainland China and Hong Kong.

Pursuant to paragraph Il (c) of the Joint Announcement, constituent stocks of the Hang Seng Composite LargeCap Index and
the Hang Seng Composite MidCap Index, and the shares of all companies listed on both the Shanghai Stock Exchange (SSE)
and SEHK would be eligible for trading through the Southbound Trading Link. Accordingly, assuming that (i) all the shares
currently included in the Hang Seng Composite LargeCap Index and the Hang Seng Composite MidCap Index remain
unchanged, and (ii) the shares of all companies currently listed on both the SSE and SEHK are not delisted or withdrawn from
listing, as at the date of operation of the Southbound Trading Link, it is expected that a total of 266 SEHK-listed shares (as set
out in the table below) would satisfy the eligibility criteria for Southbound trading.

Investors should note that the following list of eligible shares is for reference only as the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock
Connect has not yet been established and the constituent stocks of the indices mentioned above may be adjusted.

Eligible Stocks for Southbound Trading
(For reference only, as the list of eligible stocks may change upon launch of Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect)(Excluding H
Shares which have corresponding shares traded on any exchange in the Mainland China other than SSE)

No. Stock Code  Short Name

1 1 CHEUNG KONG

2 2 CLP HOLDINGS

3 3 HK & CHINA GAS

4 4 WHARF HOLDINGS
5 5 HSBC HOLDINGS

6 6 POWER ASSETS

7 8 PCCW

8 11 HANG SENG BANK
9 12 HENDERSON LAND
10 13 HUTCHISON

11 14 HYSAN DEV

12 16 SHK PPT

13 17 NEW WORLD DEV
14 19 SWIRE PACIFIC A
15 20 WHEELOCK

16 23 BANK OF E ASIA
17 27 GALAXY ENT

18 38 FIRST TRACTOR

19 41 GREAT EAGLE H
20 54 HOPEWELL HOLD
21 66 MTR CORPORATION
22 67 LUMENA NEWMAT

23 69 SHANGRI-LA ASIA
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UM UVD U ULEAND
SINO LAND

HANG LUNG PPT
SICHUAN EXPRESS
CHOW SANG SANG
POLY PROPERTY
YUEXIU PROPERTY
KUNLUN ENERGY
FIRST PACIFIC
CHINA MER HOLD
KINGBOARD CHEM
WANT WANT CHINA
SHENZHEN INTL
CHINA EB LTD
TSINGTAO BREW
GEELY AUTO
JIANGSU EXPRESS
SA SA INTL
JOHNSON ELECH
JINGCHENG MAC
DONGYUE GROUP
MELCO INTL DEV
DAPHNE INTL
HUTCHTEL HK
U-PRESID CHINA
SHUN TAK HOLD
CHINA EB INTL
CITIC PACIFIC
GUANGDONG INV
SHUI ON LAND
CHINA RESOURCES
CATHAY PAC AIR
SINOFERT
KUNMING MACHINE
WING HANG BANK
VTECH HOLDINGS
CHINA TRAVEL HK
SMARTONE TELE
OO0IL

GUANGZHOU SHIP
TINGYI

MAANSHAN IRON
ESPRIT HOLDINGS

HUABAO INTL
SHANGHAI PECHEM
CAFE DE CORAL H
JIANGX COPPER
SHANGHAI IND H

BJ ENT WATER
CHINA GAS HOLD

SINOPEC CORP
HKFX
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410
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440
460
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728
737
751
753
754
762
813
817
829
836
845
846
848
857
861
867

CHINA RAILWAY
BEIJING ENT

SOHO CHINA

MINTH GROUP

DAH SING

SIHUAN PHARM
DONGFENG GROUP
GOME

LI & FUNG

CHINA FOODS

TVB

ASM PACIFIC
GUANGSHEN RAIL
SHENZHENEXPRESS
YUE YUEN IND
CHINACOMSERVICE
NANJING PANDA
MJ

HANERGY SOLAR
CONCH VENTURE
BEIJING N STAR
LUK FOOK HOLD
SHENZHEN INVEST
CHINA AGRI

SANY INTL

KERRY LOG NET
SHOUGANG RES
FOSUN INTL

NWS HOLDINGS
TECHTRONIC IND
CHINA EAST AIR
KERRY PPT

CHINA OVERSEAS
SHANSHUI CEMENT
TENCENT

CHINA TELECOM
HOPEWELL INFR
SKYWORTHDIGITAL
AIR CHINA

HOPSON DEV HOLD
CHINA UNICOM
SHIMAO PROPERTY
FRANSHION PPT
SHENGUAN HLDGS
CHINA RES POWER
GLORIOUS PPTH
MINGFA GROUP
MAQOYE INTL
PETROCHINA
DIGITAL CHINA
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127 868 XINY| GLASS

128 874 BAIYUNSHAN PH
129 880 SJM HOLDINGS
130 881 ZHONGSHENG HLDG
131 883 CNOOC

132 902 HUANENG POWER
133 914 ANHUI CONCH

134 916 CHINA LONGYUAN
135 917 NEW WORLD CHINA
136 934 SINOPEC KANTONS
137 939 CCB

138 941 CHINA MOBILE

139 960 LONGFOR PPT

140 966 CHINA TAIPING

141 981 SMIC

142 991 DATANG POWER
143 992 LENOVO GROUP
144 995 ANHUIEXPRESSWAY
145 998 CITIC BANK

146 1033 YIZHENG CHEM
147 1038 CKI HOLDINGS

148 1044 HENGAN INTL

149 1053 CHONGQING IRON
150 1055 CHINA SOUTH AIR
151 1065 TIANJIN CAPITAL
152 1066 WEIGAO GROUP
153 1068 YURUN FOOD

154 1071 HUADIAN POWER
155 1072 DONGFANG ELEC
156 1083 TOWNGAS CHINA
157 1088 CHINA SHENHUA
158 1093 CSPC PHARMA
159 1099 SINOPHARM

160 1101 CH RONGSHENG
161 1108 LUOYANG GLASS
162 1109 CHINA RES LAND
163 1112 BIOSTIME

164 1114 BRILLIANCE CHI
165 1117 CH MODERN D
166 1128 WYNN MACAU

167 1138 CHINA SHIP DEV
168 1169 HAIER ELEC

169 1171 YANZHOU COAL
170 1177 SINO BIOPHARM
171 1186 CHINA RAIL CONS
172 1193 CHINA RES GAS
173 1199 COSCO PACIFIC
174 1205 CITIC RESOURCES
175 1208 MMG

176 1212 LIFESTYLE INTL

177 1230 YASHILI INTL
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1288
1293
1299
1313
1333
1336
1339
1359
1378
1382
1387
1398
1618
1680
1728
1766
1800
1813
1828
1833
1880
1882
1888
1898
1918

1919
1928
1929
1972

1988
2007
2008
2009
2018
2020
2038
2128
2168
2196
2238
2282
2313
2314
2318
2319
2328
2333
2356
2380
2386

2388
26NN

ABC

BAOXIN AUTO

AIA

CHINARES CEMENT
CHINA ZHONGWANG
NCI

PICC GROUP

CHINA CINDA
CHINAHONGQIAO
PACIFICTEXTILES
RENHE COMM

ICBC

MCC

MACAU LEGEND
ZHENGTONGAUTO
CSR

CHINA COMM CONS
KWG PROPERTY
DCH HOLDINGS
INTIME

BELLE INTL
HAITIAN INTL

KB LAMINATES
CHINA COAL
SUNAC

CHINA COSCO
SANDS CHINA LTD
CHOW TAI FOOK
SWIREPROPERTIES

MINSHENG BANK
COUNTRY GARDEN
PHOENIXTV

BBMG

AAC TECH

ANTA SPORTS

FIH

CHINA LESSO
YINGDE GASES
FOSUN PHARMA
GAC GROUP

MGM CHINA
SHENZHOU INTL
LEE & MAN PAPER
PING AN

MENGNIU DAIRY
PICC P&C
GREATWALL MOTOR
DAHSING BANKING
CHINA POWER
SINOPEC SEG

BOC HONG KONG
CHAI O



230 2601 CPIC

231 2607 SH PHARMA

232 2628 CHINA LIFE

233 2688 ENN ENERGY

234 2689 ND PAPER

235 2727 SH ELECTRIC

236 2777 R&F PROPERTIES
237 2866 CSCL

238 2877 SHINEWAY PHARM
239 2880 DALIAN PORT

240 2883 CHINA OILFIELD
241 2899 ZIJIN MINING

242 3308 GOLDEN EAGLE
243 3311 CHINA STATE CON
244 3323 CNBM

245 3328 BANKCOMM

246 3333 EVERGRANDE

247 3360 FE HORIZON

248 3368 PARKSON GROUP
249 3377 SINO-OCEAN LAND
250 3383 AGILE PROPERTY
251 3389 HENGDELI

252 3618 CQRC BANK

253 3800 GCL-POLY ENERGY
254 3808 SINOTRUK

255 3888 KINGSOFT

256 3899 CIMC ENRIC

257 3900 GREENTOWN CHINA
258 3968 CM BANK

259 3988 BANK OF CHINA
260 3993 CMOC

261 3998 BOSIDENG

262 6030 CITIC SEC

263 6808 SUNART RETAIL
264 6818 CEB BANK

265 6837 HAITONG SEC

266 6863 HUISHAN DAIRY

Note:Implementation of Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect will be subject to the satisfaction of conditions, including all
necessary regulatory approvals having been obtained by the relevant parties.

For details of the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect, please refer to the joint announcement issued by the CSRC and the
SFC on 10 April 2014.
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